institutions and that the amount of credit exposure to one financial institution is limited as far as is considered commercially
appropriate.

Since the Group trades only with recognised third parties, there is no requirement for collateral.

(d) Liquidity Risk

The Group currently does not have major funding in place. However the Group continuously monitors forecast and actual cash flows
and the maturity profiles of financial assets and financial liabilities to manage its liquidity risk.

(e) Net Fair Values

The carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in the financial statements represents their respective net
fair values, determined in accordance with the accounting policies disclosed in Note 1.

(f) Sensitivity Analysis
The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets to interest rate risk. Had the relevant variables, as
illustrated in the tables, moved, with all other variables held constant, post tax loss and equity would have been affected as shown.
The analysis has been performed on the same basis for 2015 and 2014.

30 June 2015

Interest Rate Risk
-1%

Interest Rate Risk
+1%

 Carrying

Amount
$

Net Loss
$

Equity
$

Net Loss
$

Equity
$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,123,482 (11,235) (11,235) 11,235 11,235
 1,123,482 (11,235) (11,235) 11,235 11,235

Fitzroy Resources Ltd. and Controlled Entities

For the year ended 30 June 2015

37

Notes to the Financial Statements

18. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

Carrying
Amount

$

Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk
30 June 2014 -1% +1%
 Net Loss

$
Equity

$
Net Loss

$
Equity

$
Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 232,213 (2,322) (2,322) 2,322 2,322
 232,213 (2,322) (2,322) 2,322 2,322
None of the Group’s receivables or financial liabilities are interest bearing.

19. COMMITMENTS

Exploration Tenements

In order to maintain current rights of tenure to exploration tenements the Consolidated Entity is required to perform minimum
exploration work to meet the minimum expenditure requirements specified by various State governments. These obligations can be
reduced by selective relinquishment of exploration tenure or renegotiation. Due to the nature of the Consolidated Entity’s operations
in exploring and evaluating areas of interest, exploration expenditure commitments beyond twelve months cannot be reliably